$2,500/mo

Carolina Meadows
Fairways

$172-$218/day
$5,160-$6,540/mo

$256-287
$7,680-$8,618/mo

n/a

Coventry House
 of Siler City

$127/day
$3,800/mo

$97/day
 $2,900/mo

n/a

Hill Forest
 Rest Home

$93/day
$2,800/mo

$80/day
$2,400

$47/day
$1,400/mo

Pittsboro Christian
Village

$120/day
$3,600/mo

$110/day
$3,300/mo

n/a

*Reflects top of pricing range provided by facility
NOTE- Monthly rate/charge is based on a 30-day month.

The average charge for ACH beds in Chatham County is up to $3,757/mo and
$125/day.  The applicant is projecting to charge less than the average amount for the
county for both private pay and special assistance residents.  Therefore, the projected
rates/charges for Arbor Ridge commencing in FFY 2015 are reasonable.

The table below shows the gross revenue, expenses and profit/loss for the first three
years following completion of the project, as projected in the revenue and expense
statements of the proformas found after Tab 12, pages 98-111.

Arbor Ridge

  Projected Revenue, Costs, Profit and Loss
   FFY 2015

 ACH Beds
 (excluding SCU)

SCU Beds Total ACH Beds Independent
Living

Total Project

Revenue $433,204 $437,674 $870,878 $292,500 $1,163,378
Expenses $1,145,147 $968,843 $2,112,990 $353,315 $2,466,305

Profit of (Loss) ($711,943) ($530,169) ($1,242,112) ($60,815) ($1,302,927)

FFY 2016

 ACH Beds
 (excluding SCU)

SCU Beds Total ACH Beds Independent
Living

Total Project

Revenue $1,173,154 $1,150,781 $2,323,935 $568,532 $2,892,467
Expenses $1,396,387 $1,151,179 $2,574,566 $363,570 $2,911,136

Profit of (Loss) ($223,233) ($398) ($223,631) ($204,962) ($18,669)

   Chatham County Competitive ACH Review
   Page 26

FFY 2017

 ACH Beds
 (excluding SCU)

SCU Beds Total ACH Beds Independent
Living

Total Project

Revenue $1,422,417 $1,404,779 $2,827,196 $599,750 $3,426,946
Expenses $1,435,571 $1,181,353 $2,616,924 $374,133 $2,991,057

Profit of (Loss) ($13,154) $223,426 $210,272 $225,617 $435,889

Thus, the applicant projects that their revenue will exceed expenses by the third year
of operation of the project.   In summary, the applicant adequately demonstrated the
availability of funds for the capital and operating needs of the proposal and
demonstrated the financial feasibility of the proposal is based upon reasonable
projections of costs and revenue.  Therefore, the application is conforming to this
criterion.

Coventry House- In Section VIII.1, page 41, the applicants project the total capital
expenditure for the proposed project to be $830,524 which includes $70,000 in site

[…]

Hill Forest
 Rest Home

$93/day
$2,800/mo

$80/day
$2,400

$47/day
$1,400/mo

Pittsboro Christian
Village

$120/day
$3,600/mo

$110/day
$3,300/mo

n/a

*Reflects top of pricing range provided by facility
NOTE- Monthly rate/charge is based on a 30-day month.

The average charge for ACH beds in Chatham County is up to $3,757/mo and
$125/day.  The applicant is projecting to charge less than the average amount for the
county for both private pay and special assistance residents.  Therefore, the projected
rates/charges for Coventry House commencing in FFY 2013 are reasonable.

The table below shows the gross revenue, expenses and profit/loss for the first three
years following completion of the project, as projected in the revenue and expense
statements of the proformas found after Tab 12, pages 104-106.

   Chatham County Competitive ACH Review
   Page 29

Coventry House

Projected Revenue, Costs, Profit and Loss
FFY 2014

 ACH Beds
 (excluding SCU)

SCU Beds Total ACH Beds

Revenue $2,026,729 $786,949 $2,813,678
Expenses $1,622,235 $766,811 $2,389,046

Profit of (Loss) $404,494 $20,138 $424,632

FFY 2015

 ACH Beds
 (excluding SCU)

SCU Beds Total ACH Beds

Revenue $2,156,756 $972,052 $3,128,808
Expenses $1,728,719 $881,403 $2,610,122

Profit of (Loss) $428,037 $90,649 $518,686

FFY 2016

 ACH Beds
 (excluding SCU)

SCU Beds Total ACH Beds

Revenue $2,156,756 $972,052 $3,128,808
Expenses $1,729,040 $883,844 $2,612,885

Profit of (Loss) $427,715 $88,208 $515,923

Thus, the applicant projects that their revenue will exceed expenses by the third year
of operation of the project.   In summary, the applicant adequately demonstrated the
availability of funds for the capital and operating needs of the proposal and
demonstrated the financial feasibility of the proposal is based upon reasonable
projections of costs and revenue.  Therefore, the application is conforming to this
criterion.

(6) The applicant shall demonstrate that the proposed project will not result in

unnecessary duplication of existing or approved health service capabilities or